505643512 08/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5690318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAHBUB REJA	07/30/2019
SHOBAK KYTHAKYAPUZHA	07/30/2019
JAN PRUMMEL	08/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIALOG SEMICONDUCTOR B.V.
Street Address:	HET ZUIDERKRUIS 53
City:	'S-HERTOGENBOSCH
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5215 MV

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16456298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8454523204

Email: elise@saileackerman.com **Correspondent Name:** SAILE ACKERMAN LLC Address Line 1: 28 DAVIS AVENUE

Address Line 4: POUGHKEEPSIE, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DS18-136G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN B ACKERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen B Ackerman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=DS18-136G_Assignment#page1.tif source=DS18-136G_Assignment#page2.tif source=DS18-136G_Assignment#page3.tif source=DS18-136G Assignment#page4.tif

DS18-136G	
D310-130G	For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN'	r of invention
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and ASSIGNOR:	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,
Mahbub Reja	Shobak Kythakyapuzha Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
3100 West Ray Road, Suite 130 Mailing Address - Street	3100 West Ray Road, Suite 130 Mailing Address - Street
Chandler, Arizona 85226 US City, State, Country, Zip	Chandler, Arizona 85226 US City, State, Country, Zip
Canadian Nationality	US Nationality
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Jan Prummel Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
Het Zuiderkruis 53 Mailing Address - Street	
5215 MV 's-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands City, State, Country, Zip	
NL Nationality	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Dialog Semiconductor B.V. Het Zuiderkruis 53 5215 MV 's-Hertogenbosch The Netherlands Nationality	
And the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)	
x the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%) into	erest for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box/f fore x and in all foreign countries	ign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which ar Divider Circuit	e disclosed in the invention entitled:

DS18-136G

and	wnic	n is touna	In				
x	(a)	U.S. pate	nt application exe	cuted on even date	herewith		
Ī	(b)	U.S. pate	nt application exe	cuted on			
П	(c)	U.S. appl	cation serial no		filed on		
	(d)	U.S. pate	nt no(á	also check (e) if foreig	issued n application(s) is	also being assigned	<u></u>
x	(e)	and any le	gal equivalent the	ereof in a foreign co	untry, including th	he right to claim p	oriority
cont	inua	and to, al tion, divis tion thered	ion, renewal, or	to be obtained for substitute, thereof	said invention t and as to let	by the above ap ters patent any	plication or any re-issue or re-
will	AS be m	SIGNOR I	nereby covenants tered into which w	that no assignmer ould conflict with the	it, sale, agreeme s assignment.	ent or encumbrar	nce has been or
may or repr	inen be proce eser enfo	t facts and known and eeding re ntatives ar orce said	documents relatidaccessible to AS lated thereto and all papers, application, said in	that ASSIGNEE wing to said invention SSIGNOR and will to will promptly exinstruments or afficiency out the purpose	and said Letters estify as to the s cecute and deli avits required to Letters Patent ar	s Patent and legateme in any interfiver to ASSIGNI apply for, obtain	al equivalents as ference, litigation EE or its legal , maintain, issue
			EREOF, I / We hav				
WA	RNII	NG Date of	signing must be the s	ame as the date of exec	ation of the application	on if item (a) was chec	ked above.
	M	Hali	w/h	_	07/30 Date of Signing	12019 12019	
Sign	ature	of ASSIGNO	DR			2019	
<u>C:</u>	atura	of ASSIGNO	10		Date of Signing		

DS18-136G	For $\stackrel{ X }{=}$ U.S. and/or $\stackrel{ X }{=}$ Foreign Rights For $\stackrel{ X }{=}$ Application or $\stackrel{ }{=}$ U.S. Patent By $\stackrel{ X }{=}$ Inventor(s) or $\stackrel{ }{=}$ Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and ASSIGNOR:	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,
Mahbub Reja Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Shobak Kythakyapuzha Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
3100 West Ray Road, Suite 130 Mailing Address - Street	3100 West Ray Road, Suite 130 Mailing Address - Street
Chandler, Arizona 85226 US City, State, Country, Zip	Chandler, Arizona 85226 US City, State, Country, Zip
Canadian Nationality	US Nationality
Jan Prummel Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Het Zuiderkruis 53 Mailing Address - Street 5215 MV 's-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands City, State, Country, Zip NL Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Dialog Semiconductor B.V. Het Zuiderkruis 53 5215 MV 's-Hertogenbosch The Netherlands Nationality	
	rest for the United States and its territorial possessions gn rights are also to be assigned)

DS18-136G

and	which is found in				
x	(a) U.S. patent application	n executed on even date	herewith		
$\bar{\sqcap}$	(b) U.S. patent application	n executed on			
П	(c) U.S. application serial	no	filed on		
	(d) U.S. patent no.	(also check (e) if foreig	issued jn application(s)	is also being assigned)	
x	(e) and any legal equivaler	nt thereof in a foreign co	ountry, including	g the right to claim priority	
conf				n by the above application or a letters patent any re-issue or r	
will	ASSIGNOR hereby cover be made or entered into whi			ment or encumbrance has been	or
may or preprendent	inent facts and documents r be known and accessible to proceeding related thereto esentatives any and all pap	relating to said invention to ASSIGNOR and will to and will promptly elems, instruments or afficial invention and said	n and said Lette testify as to the xecute and de davits required Letters Patent	quest, be provided promptly with a ers Patent and legal equivalents a e same in any interference, litigation deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legate to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said equivalents thereof which	as on gal ue
N V	VITNESS WHEREOF, I / We	e have signed			
WAI	RNING Date of signing must be	the same as the date of exec	ution of the applica	ation If item (a) was checked above.	
Signa	ature of ASSIGNOR		Date of Signing		
Ţ	TUTE OF ASSIGNOR		Date of Signing August Date of Signing	8,2019	

PATENT REEL: 050195 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 08/28/2019